12/13/2017

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103678230 FATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Pharmab, Inc.
Lee-Hwei K. Sun, Bill N. C. Sun, Cecily R. Y. Sun	Internal Address:
<u> </u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 518 Bibo Road, Building A, Room 315
Execution Date(s) Merger	Zhangjiang High Tech Park, Pudong
	City: Shanghai
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: China Zip: 201203
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
7.1.7 (6)	, , ,
	6900292
	<u> </u>
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Hsiang-ning Sun	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00
Internal Address: The SUN Law Office, PLLC	(or or it i.2 ((ii) a 0.41) 4 1 0.41)
,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4212 Villanova Street	⊠ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Houston	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip: 77005-3529	
Phone Number: 713-666-8819	5
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: HNSUN2004@yahoo.com	Authorized User Name
Email Address: HNSUN2004@yahoo.com 9. Signature:	
	Authorized User Name Dec 12, 2017 Date
9. Signature Dan	Dec 12, 2017 Date Total number of pages including cover
9. Signature Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents:

PATENT

40.06 OP

REEL: 044868 FRAME: 0107

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Lee-Hwei King Sun, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Pharmab Inc., a Chinese Corporation, having its office located at 518 Bibo Road, Building A, Room 315, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Pudong, Shanghai, China 201203 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its title, rights, and interests for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, as disclosed in the inventions and which are found in

U.S. Patent No.: 6,900,292 B2, filed on 2001-08-17, issued on 2005-05-31 Fc Fusion Proteins of Human Erythropoietin with Increased Biological Activities

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known, available and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same to maintain or enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

executed this

11 th day of December, 2017

Signature of Inventor/Assignor

PATENT REEL: 044868 FRAME: 0108

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Bill N. C. Sun, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Pharmab Inc., a Chinese Corporation, having its office located at 518 Bibo Road, Building A, Room 315, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Pudong, Shanghai, China 201203 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its title, rights, and interests for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, as disclosed in the inventions and which are found in

U.S. Patent No.: 6,900,292 B2, filed on 2001-08-17, issued on 2005-05-31 FC Fusion Proteins of Human Erythropoietin with Increased Biological Activities;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known, available and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same to maintain or enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. .

executed this

6th day of Dec. , 2017

Signature of Inventor/Assignor Bell N. C. Sem Bill N. C. Sun.

PATENT REEL: 044868 FRAME: 0109

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Cecily Rou-Yun Sun, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Pharmab Inc., a Chinese Corporation, having its office located at 518 Bibo Road, Building A, Room 315, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Pudong, Shanghai, China 201203 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its title, rights, and interests for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, as disclosed in the inventions and which are found in

U.S. Patent No.:6,900,292 B2, filed on 2001-08-17, issued on 2005-05-31 FC Fusion Proteins of Human Erythropoietin with Increased Biological Activities

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known, available and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same to maintain or enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

executed this

6th day of Dec. , 2017

Signature of Inventor/Assignor

Cecily Roul Yun Sun

PATENT REEL: 044868 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 12/13/2017